(b) In return for satisfactory performance of the activities set forth in this Agreement 

and all attachments hereto, CITY shall pay to ORGANIZATION an amount of money in each 

contract year equal to the lesser amount of: one and twenty-two hundredths percent (1.22%) of the 

annual Base Payment Amount, or the fixed contract amount of Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars 

($48,000). This amount will be divided into quarterly payments equal to 25% of the Contract 

Amount, unless CITY can show with reasonable certainty that the annual Base Payment Amount 

will be less than originally estimated for the fiscal year. The fourth quarterly payment will

[...]

(b) In return for satisfactory performance of the activities set forth in this Agreement 

and all attachments hereto, CITY shall pay to ORGANIZATION an amount of money in each 

contract year equal to the lesser amount of: one and fifty-nine hundredths percent (1.59%) of the 

annual Base Payment Amount, or the fixed contract amount of Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($62,500). This amount will be divided into quarterly payments equal to 25% of the 

Contract Amount, unless CITY can show with reasonable certainty that the annual Base Payment 

Amount will be less than originally estimated for the fiscal year. The fourth quarterly payment will

[...]

and all attachments hereto, CITY shall pay to ORGANIZATION an amount of money in each 

contract year equal to the lesser amount of: two and thirty-nine hundredths percent (2.39%) of the 

annual Base Payment Amount, or the fixed contract amount of Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars 

($94,000). This amount will be divided into quarterly payments equal to 25% of the Contract 

Amount, unless CITY can show with reasonable certainty that the annual Base Payment Amount 

will be less than originally estimated for the fiscal year. The fourth quarterly payment will

[...]

(b) In return for satisfactory performance of the activities set forth in this Agreement 

and all attachments hereto, CITY shall pay to ORGANIZATION an amount of money in each 

contract year equal to the lesser amount of: three and nine hundredths percent (3.09%) of the 

annual Base Payment Amount, or the fixed contract amount of One Hundred Twenty-One 

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars ($121,680). This amount will be divided into quarterly 

payments equal to 25% of the Contract Amount, unless CITY can show with reasonable certainty 

that the annual Base Payment Amount will be less than originally estimated for the fiscal year. The 

fourth quarterly payment will represent 25% of the Contract Amount or the unpaid remainder of